

MISC DJ 1567/25  
SUBE SINGH DECD THROUGH LRS Vs. UNION IOF INDIA  
AND  
ORS

09.10.2025

**Fresh application received through e filing from filing section. It  
be checked and registered.**

Present: Counsel for applicant.

This is an application under section 151 CPC filed  
on behalf of DH for balance compensation.

Heard. Record perused.

Put up with file on **25.10.2025**.

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/09.10.2025