

12 MISC DJ 1567/25 SUBE SINGH DECD THROUGH LRS
Vs. UNION IOF INDIA AND ORS

05.05.2026

Present: Counsel for applicant.

As per the fresh calculation, balance @ Rs. 9,44,467/- is payable by JD-2.

Warrants of attachment be issued with respect to bank account of the JD-2/DDA, on filing PF and filing affidavit verifying that there is no stay, returnable on **26.07.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/05.05.2026/ak