

**SUBE SINGH VS. UOI
MISC DJ NO. 1567/2025**

09.06.2026

Present: Counsel for the applicant.

File taken up on the application of objectors under
Section 47 CPC.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **26.07.2026**.

**(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/09.06.2026/ak**